Lion Hygienic Materials Co., Ltd
CHECK VALVE
Lion Hygienic Materials Co., Ltd
No.22 Lufeng west road, Kunshan,
Jiangsu, P. R. China
Tel:  86-512-5767 1815
Fax: 86-512-5787 1472
Email: info@kinglai.com.tw

1110
CH SS 04 10 F
Ordering Information
Base
Series
Body
Materials
In
 Connector
Out
Connector
Cracking Pressure
psi (bar) Seal Materials
CH SS 04 1/3 B
CH 316 SST 02: 1/8” SWG 02: 1/8” SWG CH /CHL/ CHP Series
A: 1/3 (0.03)
B: 1 (0.07)
C: 5 (0.35)
D: 10 (0.69)
E:  25 (1.80)
CHA /CHPA
E: 3 to 50 (0 .21 to 3 .5)
F: 50 to 150 (3 .5 to 10 .4)
G: 150 to 350 (10 .4 to 24 .2)
H: 350 to 600 (24 .2 to 41 .4)
Generally:
F: FKM
Optional:
B: Buna N
E: Ethylene propylene
N: Neoprene
CHL 04: 1/4” SWG 04: 1/4” SWG
CHA 06: 3/8” SWG 06: 3/8” SWG
CHP 08: 1/2” SWG 08: 1/2” SWG
CHPA 12: 3/4” SWG 12: 3/4” SWG
16: 1”  SWG 16: 1”  SWG
3MO: 3mm SWG 3MO: 3mm SWG
6MO: 6mm SWG 6MO: 6mm SWG
8MO: 8mm SWG 8MO: 8mm SWG
12MO: 12mm SWG 12MO: 12mm SWG
16MO: 16mm SWG 16MO:16mm SWG
18MO: 18mm SWG 18MO:18mm SWG
20MO: 20mm SWG 20MO: 20mm SWG
22MO: 22mm SWG 22MO: 22mm SWG
25MO: 25mm SWG 25MO: 25mm SWG
M4: 1/4”MNPT M4: 1/4”MNPT
M6: 3/8”MNPT M6: 3/8”MNPT
M8: 1/2”MNPT M8: 1/2”MNPT
M12: 3/4”MNPT M12: 3/4”MNPT
M16: 1”MNPT M16: 1”MNPT
F4: 1/4”FNPT F4: 1/4”FNPT
F6: 3/8”FNPT F6: 3/8”FNPT
F8: 1/2”FNPT F8: 1/2”FNPT
F12: 3/4”FNPT F12: 3/4”FNPT
F16: 1” FNPT F16: 1” FNPT
04F: 1/4”Male VC 04F: 1/4”Male VC
08F: 1/2”Male VC 08F: 1/2”Male VC
12F: 3/4”Male VC 12F: 3/4”Male VC
16F: 1”Male VC 16F: 1”Male VC
Testing
 • Every CH, CHL series check valve is factory tested for crack
and reseal performance with a liquid leak detector.
 • Check valves with fixed cracking pressures, CH, CHL series,
are cycled six times prior to testing.
 • Every valve is tested to ensure it seals within 5 s at the
appropriate reseal
 • Pressure.
Cleaning and Packaging
Cleaning and Packaging compliance with product
cleanliness requirements as stated in ASTM G93
Level C.
Sour Gas Valves (CHL Series)
 • CH series valves are available for sour